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Tariff Notice No. 1972/49-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

1267 

1213 

1235 
1261 
1233 
1232 
1231 
1270 
1200 

1215 

1201 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.049 

34.02.000 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 
39.02.101 
39.07.100 
39.07.100 
40.05.009 
43.04.001 

58.02.001 

59.08.012 

1234 60.01.079 

1172 74.19.069 

1223 
1221 
1206 

1203 

84.10.009 
84.17.129 
84.18.139 

84.18.139 

1204 84.18.139 

1202 84.18.139 
1163 84.22.029 

1053 84.59.129 
1236 84. 59 .129 

1219 84. 59 .129 
1242 84.61.019 
1246 85.01.009/11 
1210 87.07.001 

Goods 

Flamenco TX concentrate used for diluting lacquer formulated for 
the manufacture of nail enamels in the cosmetic trade 

Gafac BH-650, Gafac BI-729, Gafac BI-750; being phosphate ester 
surface active agents 

Arklone CDX. Used as soil suspending agents .. 
Meelium 60 % deodorant concentrate . . . . 
Plastic sheet non-pliable for the manufacture of button blanks 
Cable strapping, black, ½" wide . . . . . . 
Helsyn sleeving, colour black, type H15 x 15mm .. 
Rubber coated steel wire tyre cord fabric . . . . 
Flocked tape used as a covering for metal rollers of knitting 

machines and woollen and hosiery mill machines 
Polishing carpet in the piece for use in making polishing bobs for 

paint finishing of motor vehicles-wholly of wool, five eighths 
inch pile 

Betagriptex tape used for covering of metal rollers of knitting 
machines and woollen and hosiery mill machines 

620 double brushed cotton vinylon fabric (napped and brushed) 
used as base fabric for the manufacture of vinyl coated furnishings 

"Prodonta" bunsen burner and welding gun combined. For use in 
dental laboratories 

Centrifugal pump complete with motor and nozzles . . . . 
Direct fired natural gas air heaters, for industrial ovens . . . . 
Balston microfibre filters for liquids and gases and microfibre 

filter tubes for above filters 
Filters, pressure for oil hydraulic systsms to 3,000 p.s.i. and elements 

for same 
Filters, return line, for oil hydraulic systems and elements for same. 

Installation in return lines in oil hydraulic systems for fine 
filtration down to 10 microns. Where pressures do not exceed 
200 p.s.i. these filters can be used. Not for pump suction however 

Filters return line in tank type for oil hydraulic systems .. 
Polypropylene rollers, machined both ends, used for making gravity 

conveyors 
Balancer bubbles and cradles used for balancing tyres .. 
Condux comminutors for reduction and pre-disintegration of 

coarse sewage matter in sewage effluents 
Vickers ultramix stainless steel high speed mixing machine .. 
Flo-check valves for use in automated analyser systems . . . . 
ASEA geared brake motors. Ranging from ½ H.P. to 5½ H.P. . . 
Clark model ST 30 battery electric, pedestrian controlled fork lift 

trucks 

Rates of Duty 
i----~------,------iPart 

II 
Ref. I 

I 
B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 
Free 
Free 
25%* 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%* 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

MFN. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
20%* 
20%* 
.. 

15%* 

.. 

15%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

I Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 
10.1 

10.8 

10.1 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 May 1972. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1972. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1972/50-Applications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

I Applications Advertised 

AJpn. Tariff 

I 
Goods 

o. Item Tariff \ Gazette 
Notice No. No. 

--
640 34.02.000 Compoclean .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . .. 1972/24 No. 23, 9 March 

1972, p. 508 
574 40.14.069 Rubber bridge bearings .. .. .. .. .. .. 1972/24 No. 23, 9 March 

1972, p. 508 
520 84.17.101 Lipshaw tissue float baths .. .. . .. .. . . .. 1972/21 No. 21, 2 March 

1972, p. 463 
288 84.22.039 Eight-Fourmer hay bale handling systems .. .. .. .. .. 1972/16 No.15, 17 February 

1972, p. 326 

Dated at Wellingto~ this 27th day of April 1972. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


