## Tariff Notice No. 1972/49—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
Ño.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
1267	32.09.049	Flamenco TX concentrate used for diluting lacquer formulated for the manufacture of nail enamels in the cosmetic trade	25%*	•	25%*	10.8
1213	34.02.000	Gafac BH-650, Gafac BI-729, Gafac BI-750; being phosphate ester surface active agents	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
1235	38.19.299	Arklone CDX. Used as soil suspending agents	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
1261	38.19.299	A fault and COD/ to the second of the	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
1233	39.02.101		Free	••	Free	10.0
		Plastic sheet non-pliable for the manufacture of button blanks		200.4	7100	10.2
1232	39.07.100	Cable strapping, black, $\frac{1}{2}$ wide	Free	20 %* 20 %*	23 %*	
1231	39.07.100	Helsyn sleeving, colour black, type H15×15mm	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1270	40.05.009	Rubber coated steel wire tyre cord fabric	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
1200	43.04.001	Flocked tape used as a covering for metal rollers of knitting machines and woollen and hosiery mill machines	Free	15%*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.1
1215	58.02.001	Polishing carpet in the piece for use in making polishing bobs for paint finishing of motor vehicles—wholly of wool, five eighths inch pile	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
1201	59.08.012	Betagriptex tape used for covering of metal rollers of knitting machines and woollen and hosiery mill machines	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
1234	60.01.079	620 double brushed cotton vinylon fabric (napped and brushed) used as base fabric for the manufacture of vinyl coated furnishings	25 %*	••	25%*	10.8
1172	74.19.069	"Prodonta" bursen burner and welding gun combined. For use in dental laboratories	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1223	84.10.009	Centrifugal pump complete with motor and nozzles	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
1221	84.17.129	Direct fired natural gas air heaters, for industrial ovens	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
1206	84.18.139	Balston microfibre filters for liquids and gases and microfibre	Free	20 %	25 %	10.2
		filter tubes for above filters				
1203	84.18.139	Filters, pressure for oil hydraulic systsms to 3,000 p.s.i. and elements for same	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1204	84.18.139	Filters, return line, for oil hydraulic systems and elements for same. Installation in return lines in oil hydraulic systems for fine filtration down to 10 microns. Where pressures do not exceed 200 p.s.i. these filters can be used. Not for pump suction however	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1202	84.18.139	Filters return line in tank type for oil hydraulic systems	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1163	84.22.029	Polypropylene rollers, machined both ends, used for making gravity conveyors	25%*	••	25 <b>%*</b> 25%*	10.8
1053	84.59.129	Balancer bubbles and cradles used for balancing tyres	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1236	84.59.129	Condux comminutors for reduction and pre-disintegration of coarse sewage matter in sewage effluents	Free	20%* 20%*	25 % <b>*</b> 25 % <b>*</b>	10.2
1219	84.59.129	Vickers ultramix stainless steel high speed mixing machine	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1219	84.61.019		Free	20%*	250/*	10.2
			Free	20 /0*	25 %	10.2
	85.01.009/11			20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	
1210	87.07.001	Clark model ST 30 battery electric, pedestrian controlled fork lift trucks	Free			10.2
				wer rate of o		
			winnster	may in any c	ase uncer	1

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 May 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/50-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

		Goods					Applications Advertised			
Appn. No.	Tariff Item						Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.		
640	34.02.000	Compoclean	•	•	••	•••	••	••	1972/24	No. 23, 9 March 1972, p. 508
574	40.14.069	Rubber bridge bearings			••	••	••	••	1972/24	No. 23, 9 March 1972, p. 508
520	84.17.101	Lipshaw tissue float baths		•	•.•	••	••	••	1972/21	No. 21, 2 March
288	84.22.039	Eight-Fourmer hay bale handling syste	ms.	•	••	••	••	••	1972/16	1972, p. 463 No. 15, 17 February 1972, p. 326

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.